Data sheet DES BM55-2 Edition 1112
Subject to alteration without prior notice
© Spectron Gas Control Systems GmbH
Spectron Gas Control Systems GmbH
Fritz-Klatte-Str. 8, D-65933 Frankfurt
Tel.: +49 (0)69 38016-0, Fax: +49 (0)69 38016-200
Product features

Gas type
Bm55 - 2 - 300 - 10 - M - M - V - N2
Ordering information:
Pressure control panels BM55-2
Inlet pressure P1
100 - max. 100 bar
200 - max. 200 bar
300 - max. 300 bar
Please specify gas type with
your order (selection of valve
seat material)
Outlet pressure P2
10 - 10 barmax.
20 - max. 20 bar
50 - max. 50 bar
100 - max. 100 bar
200 - max. 200 bar
Process gas valve
also with 300 bar -
pneumatic-actuator
upon request!
0 - without valve
V - valve (manual)
VP - pneumatic-valve
Outlet press. indication
M - pressure gauge
K - contact pressure gauge
labspectroPressure control panel BM55-2
Outlet adapter
Inlet press. indication
M - pressure gauge
K - contact pressure gauge
Specifications
• SPECTROLAB - components guarantee
maximum quality by using high grade materials
and a quality assurance program acc. to
ISO 9001.
• All components which come into contact with the
medium are cleaned in an ultrasonic cleaning
system (CFC-free) with the special cleaning
process SPECTRO-CLEAN and are then baked
out.
• SPECTROLAB - components undergo a 100%
Helium-leak-test.
®
Pressure indication
Important note regarding component selection
• All pressure reguators can be equipped with
pressure gauges or contact gauges for in- and
outlet pressure indication.
• In order to assure safe operation it is essential to
take the configuration of the whole system into
account when selecting a control panel.
• The function of the components, the compatibility
of the materials, correlating temperature ranges,
correct installation, operation and maintenance in
accordance with the relevant regulations are the
responsibility of the system designer and the
user.
Inlet ø 6mm pipeInlet ø 6mm pipe
36 36
26104 104
300 (incl. plugs: 306)300 (incl. plugs: 306)
57,5
ca. 157ca. 157